
                   Item 5 Annex 2 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – November 2018 to March 2019 
 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2018/2019 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2018) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle Hylton Castle Primary School – To purchase 
additional play equipment to further enhance play 

 
£516.13 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £516.13 

 
£6,630.64 

 
£0 

 
£2,853.23 

Fulwell Cuthbertson Court – Towards a Christmas lunch 
for local residents 

 
£500 

   

 Fulwell Community Library – Towards a 
Christmas Party aimed at socially isolated 
residents 

 

£750 

   

 Hands on North East  - Towards two Christmas 
evening events at Fulwell Community Library 

 
£1,252 

   

 Sea Road & Fulwell Traders Association – 
Purchase of additional bins for Sea Road 

 
£1,650 

   

 Fulwell Junior School -To deliver a collaborative 
arts project at the School 

 
£2,483 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£6,635 

 
£1,614.38 

 
£0 

 
£1,750.62 

Redhill Redhouse CA - Refurbishment of the floor area at 
the Community Association  

 
£1,200 

   

 Willowfields Primary School – Towards the 
creation of a sensory room at the school to help 
support the children with emotional and sensory 
needs 

 

£1,870.13 

   

   
£10,000 

 
£3,070.13 

 
£2,899 

 
£0 

 
£4,030.87 

Southwick 
 

Sunderland Home Grown – To create raised 
beds, paths with edges and landscape a garden 
border to allow Wheelchair access  

 

£1,404 

   

 Lord Gort Close –Towards a Christmas meal for 
local  residents 

 
£195 

   



 

 Springboard Sunderland Trust - Purchase of a 
Laptop and Software 
 

 

£1,000 

   

 Friends of Thompson Park – Towards marketing 
materials and consultation sessions to be held in 
the local Cricket Club and Southwick Community 
Centre 

 

£350 

   

 Southwick Salvation Army – Purchase of 
products to address the issue of period poverty 

 
£500 

   

 Southwick Neighbourhood Youth Project - 
Purchase of a pool table at the community centre 

 
£399 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£3,848 

 
£5,973.53 

 
£0 

 
£178.47 

St Peter’s Sunderland Community Action Group - Delivery 
of a 4 day "Lets Get Busy" programme, to get the 
hub up and running 

 

£700 

   

 Social Chef – Delivery of a ‘Community Kitchen 
Kickstart project’ of 6 cookery classes those who 
are socially isolated 

 

£785 

   

 Chillingham House – Towards a Christmas meals 
for the local residents who are socially isolated 

 
£450 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£1,935 

 
£7,301.50 

 
£0 

 
£763.50 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£50,000 

 
£16,004.26 

 
£24,419.05 

 
£0 

 
£9,576.69 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS to be considered 21st MARCH 2019 

 

 
 

Ward Project 
 

Total 
Requested 

Further Information 

Redhill 
 

Include in Autism – Funding towards venue and 
room hire and to purchase equipment to continue 
supporting the young people who access the 
service 

£1,300 Ward Members have considered the application and there are 2 
agreements for approval and one withheld therefore Area 
Committee are asked to consider: 

• Award Full Amount of £1,300 

• Reject the Application 

 

Redhill Redhouse Show Stoppers – To purchase new 
costumes, props and screens. 

£1,216.61 Ward members have considered the application and there are 2 
agreements for approval and one withheld therefore Area 
Committee are asked to consider: 

• Award Full Amount of £1,216.61 

• Reject the Application 
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