COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – November 2018 to March 2019

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2018/2019	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2018)	Balance Remaining
Castle	Hylton Castle Primary School – To purchase					
	additional play equipment to further enhance play		£516.13			
	Total	£10,000	£516.13	£6,630.64	£0	£2,853.23
Fulwell	Cuthbertson Court – Towards a Christmas lunch for local residents		£500			
	Fulwell Community Library – Towards a Christmas Party aimed at socially isolated residents		£750			
	Hands on North East - Towards two Christmas evening events at Fulwell Community Library		£1,252			
	Sea Road & Fulwell Traders Association – Purchase of additional bins for Sea Road		£1,650			
	Fulwell Junior School -To deliver a collaborative arts project at the School		£2,483			
	Total	£10,000	£6,635	£1,614.38	£0	£1,750.62
Redhill	Redhouse CA - Refurbishment of the floor area at the Community Association		£1,200			
	Willowfields Primary School – Towards the creation of a sensory room at the school to help support the children with emotional and sensory needs		£1,870.13			
		£10,000	£3,070.13	£2,899	£0	£4,030.87
Southwick	Sunderland Home Grown – To create raised beds, paths with edges and landscape a garden border to allow Wheelchair access		£1,404	~_,~~~		
	Lord Gort Close – Towards a Christmas meal for local residents		£195			

Totals		£50,000	£16,004.26	£24,419.05	£0	£9,576.69
	Total	£10,000	£1,935	£7,301.50	£0	£763.50
	for the local residents who are socially isolated		£450			
	Chillingham House – Towards a Christmas meals					
	are socially isolated		£785			
	Social Chef – Delivery of a 'Community Kitchen Kickstart project' of 6 cookery classes those who					
	hub up and running		£700			
St Peter's	Sunderland Community Action Group - Delivery of a 4 day "Lets Get Busy" programme, to get the					
	Total	£10,000	£3,848	£5,973.53	£0	£178.47
	Purchase of a pool table at the community centre		£399			
	Southwick Neighbourhood Youth Project -		2000			
	Southwick Salvation Army – Purchase of products to address the issue of period poverty		£500			
	Centre		£350			
	materials and consultation sessions to be held in the local Cricket Club and Southwick Community					
	Friends of Thompson Park – Towards marketing					
	Laptop and Software		£1,000			
	Springboard Sunderland Trust - Purchase of a					

COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS to be considered 21st MARCH 2019

Ward	Project	Total Requested	Further Information
Redhill	Include in Autism – Funding towards venue and room hire and to purchase equipment to continue supporting the young people who access the service	£1,300	 Ward Members have considered the application and there are 2 agreements for approval and one withheld therefore Area Committee are asked to consider: Award Full Amount of £1,300 Reject the Application
Redhill	Redhouse Show Stoppers – To purchase new costumes, props and screens.	£1,216.61	 Ward members have considered the application and there are 2 agreements for approval and one withheld therefore Area Committee are asked to consider: Award Full Amount of £1,216.61 Reject the Application